504170978 01/10/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4217656

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WPC CORPORATION	11/16/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEIJING SHENGSHENG CULTURE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY		
Street Address:	1701-1703, #37, NANMOTANG AREA		
Internal Address:	CHAOYANG DISTRICT		
City:	BEIJING		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	100022		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9410566

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)373-3450

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jcarpenter@cooperlegalgroup.com COOPER LEGAL GROUP, LLC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 6505 ROCKSIDE ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 330

Address Line 4: INDEPENDENCE, OHIO 44131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OGU-51121		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RONALD M. KACHMARIK		
SIGNATURE:	/Ronald M. Kachmarik/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2017		

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-Beijing#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040932 FRAME: 0846 504170978

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, <u>WPC CORPORATION</u>, a corporation of <u>Japan</u>, having a place of business at <u>TORANOMON 5 MORI BLDG</u>., 17-1, <u>TORANOMON 1-CHOME</u>, <u>MINATO-KU</u> <u>TOKYO, JAPAN 1050001</u>, hereinafter referred to as applicant, did obtain a United States patent application, through an Assignment recorded at Reel 031858, Frame 0154 and recorded on December 30, 2013, for an improvement in the following patent application:

FIXING DEVICE FOR PANEL

U.S. Application Serial No. <u>14/130,088</u>, Publication Date: <u>July 17, 2014</u> Now, U.S. Patent No.: <u>9,410,566</u>

and whereas, WPC CORPORATION is the sole owner of said patent application, and,

Whereas, <u>BEIJING SHENGSHENG CULTURE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY</u>, a corporation of <u>China</u>, having a place of business at <u>1701-1703</u>, #37, Nanmotang Area, Chaoyang <u>District</u>, <u>Beijing China 100022</u>, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent application aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for their legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent application is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Cooper Legal Group, LLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Executed this 16th	day of _ <u>Wovembe</u>	er ,2016.	
	•	Jo	25 sh
Signature		Witness	Suktra Katsum
Takeyasu Kikuchi		/	Jy
Company Representative		Witness	Yn Arai
Representative Director			
Title			
WPC Corporation			
Company Name			

PATENT REEL: 040932 FRAME: 0847

RECORDED: 01/10/2017